
ROBERT LEE ROSE 
WILLIAM R PUMPHREY 
BRIAN N. THOMAS 

CHRISTOPHER M. DAWS 
JOHN S PUMPHREY 

~ 

May 3,2007 

Ms. Elizabeth O’Donnell 
Executive Director 
Pihlic Service Commission 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

Re: PSC Case No. 2006-00476 

Dear Ms. O’Donnell: 

GRANT, ROSE & PUMPHREY 
ATTORNEY s -AT -LAW 

WINCHESTER, KENTUCKY 40301 

51 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

(859) 744-6828 

R RUSSELL GRANT 
( 1915 -1977) 

__ 

Please find enclosed for filing with the Public Service Commission in the above- 
referenced case revised tariff sheet number 62. This sheet was inadvertently left out of 
the filing dated April 1 1,2007. The change contained in this sheet relates specifically to 
an increase in the minimum bill for customers under this tariff. Very few, if any, 
consumers eligible for rate class A&B that receive a minimurn bill would be affected by 
this change. 

Please feel free to contact me or David Duvall at Clark Energy if you have any questions 
about this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

Robert L. Rose 
Counsel for Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. 

cc: Anita Mitchell 
David Duvall 

Enclosures 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 

P.S.C. No. 
Community, Town or City 

5th Revision SHEET NO. 62 - 
- CANCELLING P.S.C.NO. 

qrd Revision SHEET NO. 62 - - 

CLASSIFICATION O F  SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be t.he maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) minute 
interval. 

- 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.40 single phase and $29.05 for I 
three phase service. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 
~ 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year 
shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and the 
minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There shall be a minimum 
annual charge sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the 
facilities installed to serve the consumer, but in no case, less than 
$64.80 per year for a single phase service and $348.60 per year for 
three phase service nor less than $66.36 per Kilowatt of maximum 
demand established during the year. 

I 
I 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the 
foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to 
the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting disconnecting 

DATE OF ISSUE April 11, 2007 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2007 

ISSUED BY /$&- TITLE President & CEO 
Name of O f f i ’ c e r w  

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. - 2006-00476 dated April 1, 2007 . 


